

**COMMENT LETTER 131 - KENNETH WILLIAMSON, (OCTOBER 4, 1996),  
RECEIVED OCTOBER 7, 1996**

**Response to Comment 131-1**

*Comment Summary: The comment states that there are significant calculation errors for the pipeline costs and annual power costs for the Geysers option.*

Refer to Responses to Comments 26-4 and 103-39.

**Response to Comment 131-2**

*Comment Summary: The comment states that there are opportunities to pursue state and federal funding for projects such as the Geysers Recharge Alternative.*

Refer to Response to Comment 11-3.

**Response to Comment 131-3**

*Comment Summary: The comment states that a combined solution with river discharge and irrigation with the Geysers Recharge option is attractive and urges the City of Santa Rosa to grasp this opportunity.*

Refer to Response to Comment 103-3.

